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Chair: Brian Fontes, Cingular Wireless, 202-736-3216, bfontes@ctia.org
Vice-chair: Jennifer Warren, Lockheed Martin Corp., 703-413-5970,

jennifer.warren@lmco.com

Inter-Agency Advisory Group

FCC: Julie Garcia, 202-418-0763, jgarcia@fcc.gov
NTIA: Karl Nebbia, 202-482-1138, knebbia@ntia.doc.gov
Dept. of State: Frank Williams, 202-647-0049, williamsfk@state.gov

FCC Officials

Designated Federal Official: Julie Garcia, same as above
Alternate Designated Federal Official: John Giusti, 202-418-1407, jgiusti@fcc.gov
FCC Coordinator: Don Weiland, 202-418-2220, dweiland@fcc.gov

Informal Working Groups

Informal Working Group 1:  IMT-2000 and Terrestrial Wireless Interactive
Multimedia

Chair: Mindel De La Torre, TMG, 703-224-1501, mindel@tmgtelecom.com
Vice-chair: David Wye, AT&T Wireless, 202-416-6549, david.wye@attws.com
FCC Coordinator: Charlie Breig, 202-418-2156, cbreig@fcc.gov

Informal Working Group 2:  Mobile-Satellite Service including GPS

Chair: Steve Baruch, Leventhal, Senter & Lerman, 202-416-6782,
sbaruch@lsl-law.com

Vice-chair: Pat Mahoney, Final Analysis, 301-459-0100 ext.210,
pmahoney@finalanalysis.com

FCC Coordinator: Marcus Wolf, 202-418-0736, mwolf@fcc.gov

Informal Working Group 3:  Fixed-Satellite Service/Broadcasting Satellite Service

Chair: Tom Hayden, Teledesic, 425-602-6564, tom@teledesic.com
Vice-chair: Giselle Creeser, Telecomm Strategies, 703-790-1938,

ggomezc@msn.com
FCC Coordinators: Diane Garfield, 202-418-7499, dgarfield@fcc.gov

Alex Roytblat, 418-7501, aroytblat@fcc.gov
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Informal Working Group 4:  Fixed Service/Fixed-Satellite Service Sharing

Chair: Jack Wengryniuk, Astrolink and Co-chair of US WP 4-9S, 301-581-
4083, jackw@astrolink.com

Vice-chair:  Bill Rummler, Terrestrial consultant and Co-Chair of US WP 4-9S,
732-671-8883, wrummler@att.net

FCC Coordinator: Ed Jacobs, 202-418-0624, ejacobs@fcc.gov

Informal Working Group 5:  5GHz, 13.75-14 GHz and Maritime Issues

Chair: Don Jansky, Janksy Barmat Telecomm, 202-467-6400, jansky-
barmat@intr.net

Vice-chair: Donna Bethea, PanAmSat, 202-861-4354, dbethea@panamsat.com
FCC Coordinators: John Martin, 202-418-7281, jmartin@fcc.gov

Richard Swanson,  202-418-0732, rswanson@fcc.gov

Informal Working Group 6:  Public Protection and Other Issues

Chair: Larry Miller, American Assoc. of State Highway and Transportation
Officials, 202-624-8480, larrym@aashto.org

Vice-chair: Walt Ireland, Amateur Radio Relay League, 703-934-2078,
wireland@mindspring.com

FCC Coordinator: Julie Buchanan, 202-418-0783, jbuchana@fcc.gov

Informal Working Group 7:  Regulatory Issues and Future Agendas

Chair: Audrey Allison, Boeing, 703-465-3215, audrey.allison@boeing.com
Vice-chair: Kim Baum, Astrolink, 301-581-4083, kim.baum@astrolink.com
FCC Coordinator: Larry Reed, 202-418-0731, lreed@fcc.gov


